after the recapitalization, represent the appropriate number of shares (or
fractions of a share) of our Series G Preferred Stock and common stock into
which that share of Series C Preferred Stock, including all accrued and unpaid
dividends thereon, was automatically converted.

   The total number of authorized shares of our common stock and preferred
stock will not be affected by the recapitalization (although the number of
authorized shares of our common stock will be increased if our stockholders
approve Proposal 3 discussed above). Furthermore, if the proposal to increase
our authorized common stock (Proposal 3) is not approved, we will not be able to
implement the recapitalization even if the recapitalization is approved by our
stockholders.

   The following table provides a pro-forma comparison of our capitalization,
as it existed on the record date and as it would exist immediately after the
recapitalization.

   Following the
   As of the Record Date   Recapitalization
   ---------------------   ----------------

Total shares of common stock outstanding   12,455,102   20,024,966*

Total shares of common stock reserved for issuance
   upon conversion or exercise of convertible
   securities (including preferred stock)   23,152,188*   29,340,628*

Total shares of preferred stock outstanding   116,645*   7,746*

Edgar Filing: P COM INC - Form DEF 14A

30

   Series A Preferred Stock   0   0

   Series B Preferred Stock   108,406*   0(1)

   Series C Preferred Stock   6,066*   0

   -23-

   Following the
   As of the Record Date   Recapitalization
   ---------------------   ----------------

   Series D Preferred Stock   0   0

   Series E Preferred Stock   923*   923*

   Series F Preferred Stock   250   250

   Series G Preferred Stock   1,000   6,573*

*   Approximately.

(1)   The holders of our Series B Preferred Stock have agreed to convert all of
   their shares into common stock as soon as reasonably practicable. However,
   no holder of Series B Preferred Stock is required to convert its shares
   into common stock if the conversion would cause the holder or any of its
   affiliates, individually or in the aggregate, to beneficially own more
   than 9.999% of our outstanding common stock. We anticipate that the
   increase in the number of outstanding shares of our common stock resulting
   from the recapitalization will enable the holders of our Series B